

Ct. Cases 1080/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. ASHU AND ANR.
(NIHAL VIHAR)

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused persons are absent.
Sh. Tarun Chandela and Sh. Ranveer Vats, Ld.
Counsels for accused persons

Today, matter is listed for compliance of conditional bail order qua accused no. 1, settlement, if any/ arguments on the point of notice.

AR for the complainant submits that in compliance of conditional bail order dated 19.01.2026 accused no. 1 has only deposited an amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- till date.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits that accused wants to settle the matter with the complainant.

A written request filed on behalf of accused Ashu seeking time for settlement submitting that due to extreme financial hardship there is delay in arranging the funds and sought some time.

Heard.

List the matter for compliance of conditional bail order qua accused no. 1, settlement, if any/ arguments on the point of notice on **06.04.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.03.2026 (sy)